

By Mr. Dempsey of Haverhill, petition of Brian S. Dempsey, James P. Jajuga and Arthur J. Broadhurst relative to real estate tax abatements for certain veterans. Taxation.

**The Commonwealth of Massachusetts**

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Three.

**AN ACT RELATIVE TO VETERANS ABATEMENTS.**

*Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:*

1 SECTION 1. Section 5 of chapter 59 of the General Laws, as  
2 appearing in the 1990 Official Edition, is hereby amended by  
3 striking out in lines 456 and 457 and in lines 491 and 492 the  
4 words: — “one hundred and seventy-five” and inserting in place  
5 thereof, in each instance, the words: — three hundred and twenty-  
6 five.

1 SECTION 2. Said section 5 of said chapter 59, as so appearing,  
2 is hereby further amended by striking out in line 536 the words  
3 “three hundred and fifty” and inserting in place thereof the  
4 words: — five hundred.

1 SECTION 3. Said section 5 of said chapter 59, as so appearing,  
2 is hereby further amended by striking out in line 574 the words  
3 “seven hundred” and inserting in place thereof the words: — eight  
4 hundred and fifty.

1 SECTION 4. Said section 5 of said chapter 59, as so appearing,  
2 is hereby further amended by striking out in lines 608 and 609  
3 the words “eight hundred and seventy-five” and inserting in place  
4 thereof the words: — one thousand and twenty-five.

1 SECTION 5. Said section 5 of said chapter 59, as so appearing,  
2 is hereby further amended by striking out in lines 630 and 631

3 the words "one hundred and seventy-five" and inserting in place  
4 thereof the words: — three hundred and twenty-five.

1 SECTION 6. Said section 5 of said chapter 59, as so appearing,  
2 is hereby further amended by striking out in lines 655 and 656  
3 the words "five hundred and twenty-five" and inserting in place  
4 thereof the words: — six hundred and seventy-five.